
Facilities included in this rate review:

Recommended Standard Rate Increases:

Historical Rate Recoveries 

Facility / Service 
Arena Ice Rates 
Athletic Field Per Player Rates
Dry Floor Surface Rates 
LCol Clifton Centre 
Dickson Community Centre
Community Garden Rentals
Extra Revenue Rentals 
Aquatic Programming 
Aquatic Facility Rates 
Aquatic General Admissions
Art Galley Rates 
Swift Current Museum

InnovationPlex
Aquatic Centre
Fairview Arenas
Lieutenant Colonel Clifton Centre
Dickson Community Centre
Fairview Pool
Kinetic Park
Parks & Outdoor Facilities
Art Gallery of Swift Current 
Swift Current Museum

  24/25 Season
3%
5%
3%
5%
5%
3%
3%
1%
1%
1%
3%
3%

Historically, Council has directed Community Services to recover
40% of total operating costs per year from revenue-generating
facilities. 
In 2023, Community Services recovered 49% of costs for the entire
Division.
In 2024, Community Services is projected to recover 43% of costs,
and:
In 2025, recovery of 44% is projected. 

2024 - 2025 
FACILITY RATES



               
MINOR - PRIME 
TIME - HOURLY      $121.00     $118.81     $124.75
ADULT - PRIME 
TIME - HOURLY      $183.25     $179.77     $188.75
SPRING/SUMMER
ICE - HOURLY              $241.50       $236.90        $248.75
RUSH ICE (per/p)
S3 ARENA                    $14.00       $13.81      $14.50

ICE
ARENAS

STOCKADE
FLOOR:

REC. USE

LCOL 
CLIFTON
CENTRE

     
YOUTH - FULL 

FLOOR - HOURLY
ADULT - FULL 

FLOOR - HOURLY

RATE TYPE
GYMNASIUM 

YOUTH - HOURLY
GYMNASIUM 

ADULT - HOURLY

SWIFT CURRENT

   $26.25     $26.19      $27.50

  $52.45     $52.38       $55.00

SWIFT CURRENT

   $80.25       $78.81      $82.75

   $119.75    $117.38    $123.25

$52.13

$64.31

$149.77

$200.33

$210.16     

$77.91

$46.90

$56.72

 $43.27       $62.42       $51.98       $24.52

 $53.96        $63.09      $56.47       $26.19
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    $51.15      $62.42        $57.40       $25.00

   $66.76       $63.09        $65.31      $40.00

Small C
ity

 Avg. (w
/o SC)

     
     

  S
mall C

ity
 Avg. (i

ncl.S
C)

     
     

     
     

     
     

 Large City
 Avg. (w

/o SC)

     
     

     
     

     
     

     
     

     
 Large City

 Avg. (i
ncl. S

C)

     
     

     
     

     
     

     
     

     
     

     
     

     
   L

owest

Small C
ity

 Avg. (w
/o SC)

     
     

   S
mall C

ity
 Avg. (i

ncl. S
C)

     
     

     
     

     
     

  Large City
 Avg. (w

/o SC)

     
     

     
     

     
     

     
     

     
 Large City

 Avg. (i
ncl. S

C)

     
     

     
     

     
     

     
     

     
     

     
     

     
   L

owest

$147.85     $228.73     $206.03       $97.97

$198.89     $280.32    $265.21     $115.35

$212.64      $234.79    $233.99       $62.00

  $64.99                            $13.33        $13.33

 $86.00       

$128.00

$86.00

$98.00

$300.00

$300.00

$294.00

$111.25
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Sample New Rates and How They Compare to Other Saskatchewan Cities

2024 - 2025 
FACILITY RATES

SWIFT CURRENTRATE TYPE

2023/2024 in
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2024/2025 before ta
x
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cluding ta
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cluding ta
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2024/2025 before ta
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RATE TYPE

PROVINCIAL COMPARABLES

N/A

PROVINCIAL COMPARABLES



RATE TYPE

LIFESAVING
SOCIETY

SWIMMING
LESSONS

AQUATIC
CENTRE

ADMISSION

AQUATIC
CENTRE

ADMISSION

 

CHILD SINGLE

CHILD 10 PASS

CHILD 3 MO.

CHILD 6 MO.

CHILD - SEASON 

ADULT SINGLE

ADULT 10 PASS

ADULT 3 MO.

ADULT 6 MO.

ADULT - SEASON 

$70.35       $67.14       $70.50

$92.93       $88.57       $93.00

$105.00    $100.00     $105.00

 $5.75          $5.18         $5.75

$42.14        $38.29       $42.50

$95.74        $87.16       $96.75

$187.87     $170.94    $189.75

$282.67     $257.21    $285.50

   $9.25          $8.33        $9.25

  $77.26       $70.27     $78.00

$188.44    $171.40    $190.25

$366.37    $333.33    $370.00

$498.05   $453.16     $503.00

$66.87

$77.93

$87.90

  $5.77

$46.37

$100.63

$187.68

$312.21

$9.14

$72.97

$154.75

$281.78

$470.89
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$66.89                            $67.00        $53.52

$79.25                            $88.50        $61.04

$89.63                           $100.00        $69.04

  $5.72         $6.25        $5.76            $4.50

$45.44      $51.50      $44.73         $33.25

$97.03      $69.12      $77.69         $69.12

$184.00   $130.56    $149.91    $130.56

$302.62                        $254.66    $207.90

      $9.08       $10.40          $9.42         $8.00

   $72.60       $86.00       $77.80        $58.00

 $158.51    $153.58     $161.68     $148.75

 $291.43    $290.09     $310.08     $242.50

 $467.72                          $448.69     $285.00

$76.50

$112.50

$117.00

$8.25

$57.25

$125.50

$220.75

$420.75

$10.75     

$92.00

$169.77

$330.06

$600.00

PARENT/TOT,
PRESCH & SWIM1-3

SWIM 4-6 
& ADULT 1-3

PATROL, ROOKIE, 
RANGER & STAR

Highest

Highest

Highest

Sample New Rates and How They Compare to Other Saskatchewan Cities
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RATE TYPE SWIFT CURRENT PROVINCIAL COMPARABLES
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SWIFT CURRENT PROVINCIAL COMPARABLES

N/A
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