

2024 - 2025 FACILITY RATES

Facilities included in this rate review:

- InnovationPlex
- Aquatic Centre
- Fairview Arenas
- Lieutenant Colonel Clifton Centre
- Dickson Community Centre
- Fairview Pool
- Kinetic Park
- Parks & Outdoor Facilities
- Art Gallery of Swift Current
- Swift Current Museum

Historical Rate Recoveries

- Historically, Council has directed Community Services to recover 40% of total operating costs per year from revenue-generating facilities.
- In 2023, Community Services recovered 49% of costs for the entire Division.
- In 2024, Community Services is projected to recover 43% of costs, and:
- In 2025, recovery of 44% is projected.

Recommended Standard Rate Increases:

Facility / Service	24/25 Season
Arena Ice Rates Athletic Field Per Player Rates Dry Floor Surface Rates LCol Clifton Centre Dickson Community Centre Community Garden Rentals Extra Revenue Rentals Aquatic Programming Aquatic Facility Rates Aquatic General Admissions Art Galley Rates Swift Current Museum	3% 5% 3% 5% 5% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 3%











Sample New Rates and How They Compare to Other Saskatchewan Cities

ICE ARENAS	20231	2024 including tax	2025 hetore tax	1025 including tax	A Small City Aug. Curlos	AN AND LINESCO	Jarge City Aug. (urlo SC)	And line. SC.	st highest
RATE TYPE		IFT CURRE							
MINOR - PRIME TIME - HOURLY	\$121.00	\$118.81	\$124.75	\$149.77	\$147.85	\$228.73	\$206.03	\$97.97	\$300.00
ADULT - PRIME TIME - HOURLY	\$183.25	\$179.77	\$188.75	\$200.33	\$198.89	\$280.32	\$265.21	\$115.35	\$300.00
SPRING/SUMMER ICE - HOURLY	\$241.50	\$236.90	\$248.75	\$210.16	\$212.64	\$234.79	\$233.99	\$62.00	\$294.00
RUSH ICE (per/p) S3 ARENA	\$14.00	\$13.81	\$14.50	\$77.91	\$64.99	N/A	\$13.33	\$13.33	\$111.25
LCOL CLIFTON CENTRE 2024/2025 before taxt 2									
RATE TYPE	SWIFT CURRENT			PROVINCIAL COMPARABLES					
GYMNASIUM YOUTH - HOURLY	\$26.25	\$26.19	\$27.50	\$52.13	\$51.15	\$62.42	\$57.40	\$25.00	\$86.00
GYMNASIUM ADULT - HOURLY	\$52.45	\$52.38	\$55.00	\$64.31	\$66.76	\$63.09	\$65.31	\$40.00	\$128.00
STOCKADE FLOOR: REC. USE 2023/2024 Including test 2024/2025 Including									
RATE TYPE	SWIFT CURRENT			PROVINCIAL COMPARABLES					
YOUTH - FULL FLOOR - HOURLY	\$80.25	\$78.81	\$82.75	\$46.90	\$43.27	\$62.42	\$51.98	\$24.52	\$86.00
ADULT - FULL FLOOR - HOURLY	\$119.75	\$117.38	\$123.25	\$56.72	\$53.96	\$63.09	\$56.47	\$26.19	\$98.00

Sample New Rates and How They Compare to Other Saskatchewan Cities

			+ /		+ / 6	<u>, </u>	ر رد			
AQUATIC CENTRE	2023/2024 including text 2024/2025 including text Small City Ang. linch. SC) Lange City Ang. lind SC) Langest Highest									
ADMISSION	21	2024 in	1025 he	2025 in	City Att	ity Ave	city All Co	TY AVE	si esi	
	2023/2024 2025 2024/2025 Small City Small City Large City At Lowest Highest									
RATE TYPE	SW	IFT CURRE	NT		PRO	VINCIAL C	OMPARAB	LES		
CHILD SINGLE	\$5.75	\$5.18	\$5.75	\$5.77	\$5.72	\$6.25	\$5.76	\$4.50	\$8.25	
CHILD 10 PASS	\$42.14	\$38.29	\$42.50	\$46.37	\$45.44	\$51.50	\$44.73	\$33.25	\$57.25	
CHILD 3 MO.	\$95.74	\$87.16	\$96.75	\$100.63	\$97.03	\$69.12	\$77.69	\$69.12	\$125.50	
CHILD 6 MO.	\$187.87	\$170.94	\$189.75	\$187.68	\$184.00	\$130.56	\$149.91	\$130.56	\$220.75	
CHILD - SEASON	\$282.67	\$257.21	\$285.50	\$312.21	\$302.62	N/A	\$254.66	\$207.90	\$420.75	
AQUATIC		no tax	tat	2025 including ta	+ / wos	ci /sci.sci	Mosc	1,50		
CENTRE ADMISSION		Aincludit	& before	Gincludi.	Ayb. W.	Ave	I AVE OF	Nyg line		
ADMISSION	231	2024	2025	2025	city sall cit	d' de	ity secit	'A' Lower	Highest	
RATE TYPE	2023/2024 including tax 2023/2024 including tax SWIFT CURRENT			PROVINCIAL COMPARABLES Angle City Angle (Incl. 5C) Angle City Angle (Incl. 5C)						

ADULT SINGLE	\$9.25	\$8.33	\$9.25	\$9.14	\$9.08	\$10.40	\$9.42	\$8.00	\$10.75	
ADULT 10 PASS	\$77.26	\$70.27	\$78.00	\$72.97	\$72.60	\$86.00	\$77.80	\$58.00	\$92.00	
ADULT 3 MO.	\$188.44	\$171.40	\$190.25	\$154.75	\$158.51	\$153.58	\$161.68	\$148.75	\$169.77	
ADULT 6 MO.	\$366.37	\$333.33	\$370.00	\$281.78	\$291.43	\$290.09	\$310.08	\$242.50	\$330.06	
ADULT - SEASON	\$498.05	\$453.16	\$503.00	\$470.89	\$467.72	N/A	\$448.69	\$285.00	\$600.00	
						<u> </u>				
LIFESAVING		ding to	e tax	tingtax	(wlock	incl.5C	(wlost	, cl.sc		
SOCIETY SWIMMING		A include	5 before	Sinclud	W AVE	Ayb. (I.	WAVE:	Ayb fill		
LIFESAVING SOCIETY SWIMMING LESSONS 2023/2024 including text 2024/2025 including text Small city Ang. (MI) of City Ang.										
	7	SWIFT CURRENT			PROVINCIAL COMPARABLES					
RATE TYPE	SV	VIFT CURR	ENT							
PARENT/TOT,	\$70.35	VIFT CURR	ENT \$70.50	\$66.87					\$76.50	
	SV	VIFT CURR	ENT		PRO	VINCIAL C	OMPARAB	LES		